

Spl. Case-28/2024

Order no.05

07-10-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

Out of ten(10) accd. persons on court bail, three(3) accd. namely Swapan Das, Basanti Das and Kaushik Das are present by filing hazirah and rest seven(7) are absent without taking any steps.

No report from I.O. is received.

As per resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned today.

To 03-12-2024 for appearance and I.O.'s report.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)