

SPL 28/24

Order no.05

20.04.26

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW-01.**

Out of ten (10) accused persons on CB, four(4) persons namely Sawapan Das, Basanti Das, Kousik Das and Ranjit Mondal are present by filing hazirah and other six(6) persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld. District PP, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

Witness did not turn up today.

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 12.05.26 for evidence of CSW-01.

Issue summons at once.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)