

SPL 28/24

Order no.06

12.05.26

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

Out of ten (10) accused persons on CB, three(3) persons namely Swapan Das, Basanti Das and Kousik Das are present by filing hazirah and other seven(7) persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld. District PP, Hooghly is present with one witness.

One petition is filed by the Ld. PP praying for time for the proceeding on the ground as stated there in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Witness Riya Roy Das is released without examination.

Fix 05.08.26 for evidence of CSW-1.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)